



Eat Well. Live Well

October 29, 2024

## Big Bird Foods Limited

**Address** 2-A, Ahmad Block, New Garden Town,  
Lahore, Pakistan

**Phone** +92-42-35835373-74, 35837512-14

**UAN** +92-42-111-111-220 (Phone)

**UAN** +92-42-111-244-111

**Fax** +92-42-35835371

**Web** www.bigbirdfoods.com

The General Manager  
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited  
Stock Exchange Building  
Stock Exchange Road  
Karachi.

### Financial results for the 1<sup>st</sup> quarter ended September 30, 2024

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on October 29, 2024 at Lahore have approved the financial statements for the 1<sup>st</sup> Quarter ended on September 30, 2024 and recommended the following.

Cash Dividend	Nil
Bonus Shares	Nil
Right Shares	Nil
Any other entitlement/corporate action	Nil
Any other Price sensitive information	Nil

Financial results of the company for the first quarter ended September 30, 2024 are enclosed.

Quarterly report of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 will be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within the specified time.

Yours Sincerely,

**Muhammad Riaz**  
**Company Secretary**  
**& Head of Legal**



Cc:

**Executive Director/HOD, Offsite-II, Department**

Supervision Division, Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan  
63 Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad



## Big Bird Foods Limited

**Address** 2-A, Ahmad Block, New Garden Town,  
Lahore, Pakistan

**Phone** +92-42-35835373-74, 35837512-14

**UAN** +92-42-111-111-220 (Phone)

**UAN** +92-42-111-244-111

**Fax** +92-42- 35835371

**Web** www.bigbirdfoods.com

### Big Bird Foods Limited Condensed Interim Statement of Profit or Loss (Unaudited) For the period ended September 30, 2024

	Sep 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2023
	.....Rupees.....	
Sales - net	2,227,773,613	1,795,941,870
Cost of sales	(1,734,286,207)	(1,403,691,420)
<b>Gross Profit</b>	<b>493,487,406</b>	<b>392,250,450</b>
Distribution and selling expenses	(55,377,294)	(48,119,461)
Administration expenses	(41,914,715)	(35,575,446)
Other expenses	(20,845,552)	(16,140,786)
	<b>(118,137,561)</b>	<b>(99,835,693)</b>
	375,349,844	292,414,757
Other income	17,277,944	23,474,625
<b>Profit from operations</b>	<b>392,627,788</b>	<b>315,889,382</b>
Finance cost	(111,363,877)	(98,105,737)
<b>Profit before income tax</b>	<b>281,263,911</b>	<b>217,783,645</b>
Taxation	(12,812,337)	(14,519,849)
<b>Profit after taxation</b>	<b>268,451,574</b>	<b>203,263,796</b>
Earning per share (EPS)	0.90	0.68



*[Handwritten signature]*